filings, focused on process improvement and system enhancements that drive

efficient management of business activities in a risk-informed manner and

ensure compliance with the requirements of the Commission’s Safety Model

Assessment Proceeding (S-MAP) decision.

The activities in my testimony help to maintain the delivery of safe, reliable, and efficient

service to SDG&E’s customers.

KJD-1

REVISED PREPARED DIRECT TESTIMONY 1
OF KENNETH J. DEREMER 2

(SAFETY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM: SAFETY, RISK, AND ASSET MANAGEMENT) 3

I. INTRODUCTION 4

A. Summary of Safety Management, Risk Management, and Asset Management 5
Operations and Maintenance Costs and Activities 6

My testimony supports the TY 2024 forecasts for operations and maintenance (O&M) 7

costs for both non-shared and shared services, and the business justification for capital costs for 8

the forecast years 2022, 2023, and 2024, associated with the Safety Management, Risk 9

Management, and Asset Management areas for SDG&E.  Table KD-1 summarizes my sponsored 10

O&M costs. 11

TABLE KD-1 12
Test Year 2024 Summary of Total O&M Costs* 13

SAFETY, RISK & ASSET MANAGEMENT
IN 2021 $ (000s)

 BY 2021
Adjusted Recorded

TY 2024
Estimated

Change

Safety Management Program 3,585 5,186  1,601
Safety Management
System

864 2,304 1,440

Safety 2,721 2,882 161
Enterprise Risk Management 5,475 6,114 639
Asset Management 3,014 4,462 1,448

Total Non-Shared 12,074 15,762

3,688

Safety 1,023 1,249 226

Total Shared 1,023 1,249 226

Total 13,097 17,011 3,914

* Numbers have been rounded, potentially resulting in slight variations among tables. 14

B. Capital Costs 15

Capital Costs for the forecast years, 2022, 2023 and 2024, represent costs for resources 16

and information technology systems that support SDG&E’s Safety Management program. 17

(summarized in Table KD-2 below).  The Capital Costs included within this chapter include the 18

Contractor Field Safety Management Overhead Pool.  Other Capital Costs are sponsored by the 19

Information Technology (IT) testimony of William J. Exon (Exhibit (Ex.) SDG&E-25) and two 20

KJD-2